LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE

26 SEPTEMBER 2016

PRESENT

Councillor M. Whetton (in the Chair). Councillors A. Mitchell and D. Jarman.

In attendance

David GoldsteinSolicitorJan TaylorLicensing OfficerRuth WorsleyDemocratic Services Officer

18. APPLICATION FOR THE GRANT OF A VARIATION TO PREMISES LICENCE PL000579 - DAVYHULME PARK GOLF CLUB, GLENEAGLES ROAD, URMSTON, M41 8SA

The Head of Regulatory Services submitted a report advising Members of an application received from Mr. K. Melia, General Manager, Davyhulme Park Golf Club for the grant of a variation to the existing premises license for Davyhulme Park Golf Club, Gleneagles Road, Urmston, Manchetser, M41 8SA.

Representations were made on behalf of the application by Mr. Melia and Mr. Haslam.

RESOLVED -

- (1) That the application by Mr. K. Melia, General Manager, for a variation to the premises license for Davyhulme Park Golf Club, Gleneagles Road, Urmston, Manchetser, M41 8SA, be granted, subject to compliance with the conditions outlined in the decision notice below.
- (2) That the issue of the License be delegated to the Head of Regulatory Services.

The meeting commenced at 6.30 p.m. and finished at 7.15 p.m.

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE DECISION NOTICE

Sub Committee	Councillor M. Whetton (Chairman)
Members:	Councillor A. Mitchell
	Councillor D. Jarman

- Applicant: Mr Keith Melia, General Manager Davyhulme Park Golf Club Limited
- Type of Licence: Grant of a Variation of a Premises Licence: Davyhulme Park Golf Club Limited,Gleneagles Road, Urmston M41 8SA

Representors:	Local Residents – not in attendance Mr A & Mrs L Nelson Mr E Corrigan Mr G Martin Mr J L Murphy Mrs E Seccombe
Parties Present:	<u>On behalf of Davyhulme Park Golf Club – in attendance</u> Mr K Melia – General Manager Mr P Haslam – House Manager
	<u>Officers</u> David Goldstein – Solicitor Jan Taylor – Licensing Officer Ruth Worsley – Democratic and Scrutiny Officer

Date of Hearing: Monday 26th September 2016

Time Commence:6.30 p.m.Time Terminated:7.15 p.m.

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE DECISION

The Sub-Committee decided that the representations received are relevant representations.

To grant a variation of the premises licence as follows:-

Licensable Activities

Sale of Alcohol (on the premises)Sunday10:00 to 23:30

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE'S REASONS FOR REACHING ITS DECISION

The Sub-Committee considered the Licensing Act 2003 and regulations, the Guidance and the Council's Licensing Policy and the application.

The Sub-Committee considered the written representations received from local residents.

The Sub-Committee carefully considered the residents' concerns regarding public nuisance and balanced those concerns with the interests of the applicant and the licensing objectives.